284 We reserve the right to add, delete or modify components without notification. All dimensions are stated in mm. All dimensions are nominal unless tolerance is stated.
Hose SystemsAccessories
Hose	System	Accessories
Introduction
Customers who operate their Gas Springs in an interconnected Hose System recognize several advantages:
•	 Greater	force	controllability: Can easily monitor, adjust and control the pressure of the Gas Springs from outside the die.
•	 Enhanced	monitoring: Allows for pressure monitor connections which can detect when the pressure is outside of the min/max
point and automatically stop the press.

Features
• Engineered for 150 bar/2175 psi maximum pressure.
• Less heat build-up for long Gas Spring life.
• Rupture disk plug for added safety.
• Multiple ports on each end for increased flexibility.
• Ideal for JIC or O-Ring Face Hose Systems.
All dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise noted.
ST	Volume	Tank	Dimensional	Information
Order	Number
Standard
volume
Standard
Overall	Length Number	of	Ports
on	Each	Face
cm3 in.3 mm
ST-50-HP 819 50 244
6 each 3/4-16
1 face 7 /16-20
1 face Rupture Disk
ST-100-HP 1639 100 311
ST-160-HP 2622 160 390
ST-200-HP 3278 200 443
ST-320-HP 5244 320 603
Mounting	Parts
Order	Number Description For	Product	Line
ORF-1000-4 Straight Adapter O-Ring Face
NF-77-8-4 Port Reducer Adapter Applies to both JIC & O-Rlng Face